nomination.                                                                                                                                                   

For every post, the nomination paper MUST be accompanied by a sum of 

Rs. 20000/- + 18% GST= Rs. 23600/- (Rupees twenty-three thousand six 

hundred only) towards Nonrefundable fee from a candidate in the form of a 

demand draft / NEFT payable at Mumbai.  If nomination papers of any 

candidate are not accompanied by a Bank Draft / UTR NO OF NEFT of 

Rs.23600/ (Rupees twenty-three thousand six hundred only) or by a duly 

signed conflict of interest document, the nomination shall be deemed 

invalid.

4.2.5.e  For every post, the nomination paper MUST be accompanied by a 

sum of Rs. 20000/- + 18% GST= Rs. 23600/- (Rupees twenty-three thousand 

six hundred only) towards Nonrefundable fee from a candidate in the form 

of a demand draft / NEFT payable at Mumbai.  If nomination papers of any 

candidate are not accompanied by a Bank Draft / UTR NO OF NEFT of 

Rs.23600/ (Rupees twenty-three thousand six hundred only) or by a duly 

signed conflict of interest document, the nomination shall be deemed 

invalid.         

It shall be mandatory for all the candidates to sign and submit his / her copy 

of the Aadhar card and the declaration about Conflict of Interest with the

[...]

4.3.4     In case of a vacancy arising out of an uncontested position, fresh 

nominations shall be invited by the General Secretary and Election 

Commission by issuing a separate notice along with Notice and Agenda for 

AGM.  Fresh Nominations can be submitted along with demand draft of Rs. 

23600 (Rupees twenty-three thousand six hundred only) on or before ten 

days of annual General Body Meeting. The candidate who has already 

contested for the elections of that term cannot re-contest for any post.   

4.3.29 In case of a vacancy arising out of an uncontested position, fresh 

nominations shall be invited by the General Secretary and Election

[...]

conference, national conference, workshop then the organisation 

needs to pay an endorsement fee to ISCCM center as follows.   

a.Local meeting, seminar, CME, Workshop, Conference: INR 

50000/- (fifty thousand only) b.State, Zonal meeting, Conference, 

seminar, CME, Workshop: INR. 75000/- (seventy-five thousand 

only) c National meeting, CME, Conference, Workshop: INR 

1,00,000/- (one lac only). 

12.18 The ISCCM National EC at any given time reserves the rights to 

discuss / scrutinize / question any such sponsorship / co-sponsorship

by the State branch which has worked against the interest of the

[...]

Local meeting, seminar, CME, workshop, conference: INR 50000/- 

(fifty thousand only) 

14.3.  Local meeting, seminar, CME, workshop, conference: INR 50000/- 

(fifty thousand only) 

               ii.   State, zonal meeting, conference, seminar, CME, workshop: INR. 

75000/- (seventy-five thousand only) 

  14.4 State, zonal meeting, conference, seminar, CME, workshop: INR. 75000/- 

(seventy-five thousand only) 

             iii.   National meeting, CME, conference, workshop, CME: INR 1,00,000/- 

(one lac only). 

 14.5 National meeting, CME, conference, workshop, CME: INR 1,00,000/- 

(one lac only). 

13.8.2 For all ISCCM city branch activities all collection money should be